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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law asit existed
prior to thissession of the General Assembly.

Act 393 of the Regular Session

State of Arkansas As E;KOSed:_HS/GIW
86th General Assembly Bl I I
Regular Session, 2007 HOUSE BILL 2401

By: Representatives Pennartz, Stewart, Wood

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO ALLOW RETIRED MEMBERS OF THE UNITED
STATES ARMED FORCES TO OBTAIN A SPECIAL LICENSE
PLATE FOR THE FEE REQUIRED BY LAW FOR THE
REGISTRATION AND LICENSING OF A MOTOR VEHICLE;
AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

Subtitle
TO ALLOW RETIRED MEMBERS OF THE UNITED
STATES ARMED FORCES TO OBTAIN A SPECIAL
LICENSE PLATE FOR THE FEE REQUIRED BY
LAW FOR THE REGISTRATION AND LICENSING
OF A MOTOR VEHICLE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 27-24-1305(c), regarding the special
license plate for United States Armed Forces retired service members, is
amended to read as follows:

(c)(1) A retired member of the armed forces may apply for and annually
renew a special license plate issued under this section.

(2) The fee for the initial application for a special license
plate under this section is+
{A)—The the fee required by law for the registration and
licensing of the motor vehicles+—and
{B)>—A handling and administrative fee in the amountof ten
dollars—($10-00).
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(3) The fee for the renewal of a special license plate under
this section is the fee required by law for the registration and licensing of
the motor vehicle.

(4) The replacement fee for a special license plate issued under

this section is ten dollars ($10.00).

SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 27-24-1305(e) and (f), regarding the
special license plate for United States Armed Forces retired service members,

is amended to read as follows:

£)(e) The registration of a special license plate under this section

may:
(1) Continue from year to year as long as it is renewed each
year within the time and manner required by law; and
(2) Be renewed as provided under §§ 27-14-1012 and 27-14-1013.

/s/ Pennartz, et al

APPROVED: 3/20/2007
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